• Antenna and/or Antenna Support Structure, Non-Commercial S 
• House of Worship S 
• Private Recreation Center S 
• Private Street Development S 
• School, Private or Parochial S 

b. Lot Yield:  The maximum number of single family detached units shall be two hundred 

twenty-one (221), subject to the limits per lot type specified below. 

c. Lot Types:  The single family detached lots developed within the community shall be in 
accordance with the following two Lot Types that shall be located throughout the 
community: 

1. Type A Lots: Minimum lot area shall be ten thousand five hundred square feet (10,500 

sf) Lots.  There shall be a maximum of fifty (50) Type A Lots. 

2. Type B Lots: Minimum lot area shall be eleven thousand square feet (11,000 sf) Lots.   

3. Type C Lots: Minimum lot area shall be twelve thousand square feet (12,000 sf) Lots.  There 
shall be a minimum of fifty-five (55) Type C Lots.  

d. Area and Building Regulations:  Should a discrepancy exist between the Town Zoning or 

Subdivision Ordinance and the standards within this PD, the language herein shall prevail.

[...]

lots located on a cul-de-sac, curve, or eyebrow which may have a minimum width of 
seventy feet (70’) as measured at the front yard setback provided all other 
requirements of this section are met. 

3. Minimum Lot Depth: The minimum lot depth shall be one hundred and twenty-five feet 
(125’), except for lots located on a cul-de-sac, curve, or eyebrow or backing to a turn 
lane which may have a minimum depth of one hundred and twenty feet (120’). 

4. Minimum Yard Setbacks:   

a. Minimum Front Yard Setback: The minimum front yard setback shall be twenty-

[...]

Minimum Rear Yard Setback:  The minimum rear yard setback shall be twenty 
five feet (25’).  The lots with an increased front yard setback may also decrease 
the rear yard setback by five feet. 

5. Minimum Dwelling Area: Each dwelling shall contain a minimum of two thousand four 
hundred square feet (2,400 sf) of floor space for Type A Lots, two thousand six hundred 
square feet (2,600 sf) of floor space for Type B lots, and two thousand eight hundred 
square feet (2,800 sf) of floor space for Type C Lots.  Floor space shall include air-
conditioned floor areas, exclusive of porches, garages, patios, terraces or breezeways 
attached to the main dwelling. 

6. Maximum Height:  The maximum height for a structure shall be two and a half (2 ½)